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OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Cottonwood/Wilberg- Bond Release Inspection (April 17)

1 message

Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov> Tue, Mar 26, 2019 at 8:32 AM
To: "Fleck, Ken" <Kenneth.Fleck@pacificorp.com>, Chuck Semborski <charles.semborski@pacificorp.com>, Dennis Oakley
<dennis.oakley@pacificorp.com>, Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov>, Todd Miller <toddmiller@utah.gov>, Justin Eatchel
<jeatchel@utah.gov>, Priscilla Burton <priscillaburton@utah.gov>, Karl Houskeeper <karlhouskeeper@utah.gov>, Keenan
Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov>, "mglasson@blm.gov" <mglasson@blm.gov>, Jeff Salow <jsalow@fs.fed.us>,
"ray@co.emery.ut.us" <rayp@emery.utah.gov>, Christine Belka <cbelka@osmre.gov>, Alexis Long <along1@osmre.gov>,
OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>, darren olsen <dgolsen@fs.fed.us>

Good morning,

The Cottonwood/Wilberg phase | bond release inspection has been rescheduled for Wednesday April 17th. We'll stick
with the original game plan and meet at the PacifiCorp office in Huntington at 8:00 a.m.

With any luck, the weather will cooperate this time and we can finish up the bond release inspection by noon, have some
lunch and then proceed to Rilda in the afternoon to discuss the projects slated for this summer.

Sound like a plan? Fingers crossed. I'm reminded of a Mike Tyson quote: "Everybody has a plan, until they get punched
in the face". Let's hope Mother Nature doesn't have any haymakers in store for us this time.

Regards,
Steve

Steve Christensen

Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
1594 W North Temple, Suite 1210
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

(801) 538-5350
stevechristensen@utah.gov
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